Order backlog 27,077 27,429 32,607 36,292 44,740 40,426 34,084 35,951 40,426 46,314 45,833 45,833 47,638

Per share data, SEK
Profit after taxes, before dilution 8.36 8.53 11.07 15.80 20.75 16.69 11.63 15.26 14.05 12.08 17.51 17.62 18.40
Profit after taxes, after dilution 7.89 8.05 10.86 15.74 20.73 16.69 11.63 15.26 14.05 12.08 17.51 17.62 18.40
Cash flow from operating activities,
after dilution 31.35 38.39 18.88 20.03 9.51 1.18 30.60 59.39 22.35 –14.27 –0.24 –0.24 23.46
Cash flow before financing, after dilution 41.67 48.38 19.52 15.29 10.75 –1.64 26.17 54.96 17.84 –22.17 –8.61 –8.61 15.40
P/E ratio, before dilution 10 10 13 12 7 3 10 8 11 10 8 8 11
Dividend, ordinary 4.50 4.50 5.50 8.00 11.00 4.00 6.00 6.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 12,004)

Extraordinary dividend 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Dividend yield, % 16.5 16.5 10.9 9.6 15.1 8.1 5.1 5.1 6.8 8.3 7.3 7.3 5.7
Dividend yield excl. extraordinary dividend, % 5.1 5.1 3.9 4.3 7.9 8.1 5.1 5.1 6.8 8.3 7.3 7.3 5.7
Shareholders’ equity before dilution 65.70 65.58 63.30 62.86 66.48 63.10 70.72 68.91 74.81 76.41 82.97 70.58 80.24
Shareholders’ equity after dilution 62.07 61.95 62.60 62.69 66.48 63.10 70.70 68.90 74.80 76.41 82.97 70.58 80.24
Share price/shareholders’ equity, % 134 134 225 298 209 78 167 172 198 158 164 193 262
Share price at year-end, NCC B 88.00 88.00 142.50 187.50 139.00 49.50 118.25 118.25 147.80 121.00 136.20 136.20 209.90

Number of shares, millions
Total number of issued shares5) 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4
Treasury shares at year-end 6.0 6.0 1.2 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.6
Total number of shares outstanding
at year-end 102.4 102.4 107.2 108.1 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.0 108.0 107.8
Average number of shares outstanding
before dilution during the year 102.4 102.4 106.4 108.0 108.3 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.2 108.2 107.9
Market capitalization before dilution, SEK M 8,984 8,984 15,282 20,242 14,999 5,209 12,809 12,809 16,005 13,136 14,706 14,706 22,625

Personnel
Average number of employees 22,214 22,375 21,001 21,784 21,047 19,942 17,745 17,745 16,731 17,459 18,175 18,175 18,360
1) � As of 2007, investments are included in the unsold share of ongoing proprietary

housing projects. As of 2008, costs incurred are included prior to project start.
2) � Excluding liabilities pertaining to Swedish tenant-owners’ associations and Finnish

housing companies and pension obligations in accordance with IAS 19.
3) � Pertains to liabilities of Swedish tenant-owners’ associations and Finnish

housing companies.
4) � Dividend for 2013 pertains to the Board of Directors’ motion to the AGM.
5) � All shares issued by NCC are common shares.

Figures for 2004 to 2008 are not IFRIC 15 adjusted.
Figures for 2004 are not adjusted for IAS 39, Financial Instruments.
Figures for 2004 to 2011 are not IAS 19 adjusted, Employee benefits.
For definitions of key figures, see p. 113.

98  NCC 2013 Financial report

Quarterly data
Quarterly amounts, 2013 Full year Quarterly amounts, 2012 Full year

SEK M Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 2013 Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 2012
Group
Orders received 11,675 17,798 13,143 14,363 56,979 11,723 15,453 13,160 15,423 55,759
Order backlog 46,917 52,079 51,065 47,638 47,638 47,899 49,116 48,548 45,833 45,833
Net sales 10,084 13,535 13,129 21,073 57,823 10,659 13,733 13,765 19,069 57,227
Operating profit/loss –217 526 823 1,547 2,679 –139 512 814 1,332 2,519
Operating margin, % –2.2 3.9 6.3 7.3 4.6 –1.3 3.7 5.9 7.0 4.4
Profit/loss after financial items –276 457 748 1,472 2,400 –173 451 742 1,258 2,277
Profit/loss for the period attributable
to NCC’s shareholders –215 362 611 1,229 1,986 –131 342 568 1,127 1,905
Cash flow before financing –950 –1,402 –227 4,240 1,661 –1,242 –2,179 –492 2,981 –932
Net indebtedness –7,250 –9,722 –9,893 –5,656 –5,656 –5,493 –8,979 –9,430 –6,467 –6,467
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK –1.99 3.35 5.67 11.39 18.40 –1.21 3.16 5.25 10.43 17.62
Average number of shares outstanding
after dilution during the period, million 108.0 107.9 107.8 107.8 107.9 108.4 108.2 108.0 108.0 108.2

NCC Construction Sweden
Orders received 3,535 6,893 4,715 5,205 20,348 4,916 5,328 4,471 6,767 21,483
Order backlog 16,271 17,570 17,334 16,211 16,211 20,154 19,030 18,001 17,378 17,378
Net sales 4,659 5,592 4,947 6,332 21,530 5,686 6,453 5,506 7,399 25,043
Operating profit 57 145 192 243 637 117 134 227 325 801
Operating margin, % 1.2 2.6 3.9 3.8 3.0 2.1 2.1 4.1 4.4 3.2
Capital employed 573 642 767 1,250 1,250 294 336 462 1,122 1,122

NCC Construction Denmark
Orders received 2,128 859 571 1,370 4,929 560 550 720 1,458 3,288
Order backlog 4,179 4,443 4,167 4,447 4,447 2,968 2,608 2,399 2,924 2,924
Net sales 759 806 784 1,196 3,546 724 879 819 974 3,396
Operating profit 39 47 55 67 208 38 46 58 48 189
Operating margin, % 5.2 5.8 7.1 5.6 5.9 5.2 5.2 7.0 4.9 5.6
Capital employed 310 214 251 309 309 368 211 247 288 288

NCC Construction Finland
Orders received 1,090 2,717 739 1,945 6,491 1,552 1,777 1,328 1,919 6,576
Order backlog 5,164 6,404 5,353 5,630 5,630 6,187 6,211 5,631 5,667 5,667
Net sales 1,423 1,752 1,698 1,808 6,680 1,331 1,671 1,702 2,005 6,709
Operating profit/loss 19 25 38 45 127 –13 13 48 53 101
Operating margin, % 1.3 1.4 2.2 2.5 1.9 –1.0 0.8 2.8 2.6 1.5
Capital employed 265 234 260 271 271 212 199 228 267 267

NCC Construction Norway
Orders received 1,758 2,013 1,701 1,626 7,098 1,945 3,165 1,923 1,053 8,086
Order backlog 6,993 7,235 6,968 6,364 6,364 4,812 6,690 8,193 7,265 7,265
Net sales 1,703 1,780 1,671 2,253 7,408 1,154 1,276 1,507 2,133 6,070
Operating profit/loss 13 –115 28 77 3 –14 17 30 41 74
Operating margin, % 0.8 –6.4 1.7 3.4 0.0 –1.2 1.3 2.0 1.9 1.2
Capital employed 930 957 808 803 803 602 632 972 984 984

NCC Roads
Orders received 1,972 3,555 3,784 3,001 12,311 2,102 3,569 3,299 2,836 11,807
Order backlog 5,067 5,507 5,003 4,598 4,598 5,512 5,553 4,719 4,250 4,250
Net sales 1,156 3,185 4,242 3,416 11,999 1,292 3,510 4,056 3,354 12,211
Operating profit/loss –468 230 538 106 406 –394 249 442 120 417
Operating margin, % –40.5 7.1 12.6 3.1 3.4 –30.5 7.1 10.9 3.6 3.4
Capital employed 2,801 3,777 3,806 3,557 3,557 2,842 3,534 3,594 3,049 3,049

NCC Housing
Orders received 1,794 3,252 2,628 3,247 10,921 1,972 1,798 2,154 3,455 9,380
Order backlog 12,264 14,357 15,440 14,200 14,200 12,100 12,217 12,678 11,932 11,932
Net sales 1,329 1,524 1,506 4,670 9,030 1,045 1,605 1,530 4,432 8,612
Operating profit 61 45 15 483 605 81 104 77 573 835
Operating margin, % 4.6 3.0 1.0 10.3 6.7 7.8 6.5 5.0 12.9 9.7
Capital employed 10,215 10,619 10,537 9,856 9,856 9,051 10,039 10,401 9,976 9,976

NCC Property Development
Net sales 609 656 102 3,443 4,811 1,043 392 318 1,095 2,847
Operating profit/loss 78 152 8 475 713 112 –4 –27 214 295
Capital employed 5,097 5,552 6,085 3,991 3,991 4,341 4,592 5,125 4,989 4,989

The asphalt and civil-engineering operations of NCC Roads and certain activities within NCC’s Construction units are affected by seasonal variations in their production
caused by cold weather conditions. The first and final quarters are normally weaker than the rest of the year.

NCC 2013  99 Financial report

100  ncc 2013 shareholder information

Corporate governance report
NCC AB is a Swedish public limited liability company whose shares
are registered for trading on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm. NCC AB is
governed in accordance with Swedish company law and the regula-